Financial numbers are as per Ind AS

For the calculation of ratios P&L numbers are considered as per Ind AS

Gross Margin

3.21%

Q1FY18 Q1FY19

-25 bps

3.46%

Ind AS Transition

16

17

PAT Reconciliation

Particulars
Q1 FY18

(INR Crore)

Net Profit as per IGAAP 184.75

Add / (Less) : Adjustments as per Ind AS on account of:

Reclassification of net Actuarial Valuation of Employee Benefits obligation to Other

comprehensive income (OCI)
0.33

Fair valuation of employee stock options (ESOP) (3.49)

Fair valuation of Investment (6.26)

Effective Interest Rate (EIR) on financial assets and liabilities recognized at amortised cost /

interest on credit impaired loans
3.58

Excess Interest Spread gain / net Servicing fees on assignment transactions (10.50)

Expected Credit Loss (ECL) provision (21.37)

Reversal of Deferred tax liability (DTL) on 36(1)(viii) 11.18

Deferred Tax impact on above adjustments 11.85

Net Profit Before Other Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS 170.07

Other Comprehensive Income after Tax (0.22)

Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS 169.86

1 Crore = 10 million

18

Expected Credit Loss (ECL) Provisions

Particulars (INR Crore)
Q1 FY19 Q1 FY18

(Ind AS) (IGAAP) (Ind AS) (IGAAP)

Gross Stage 3 (GNPA) 276.6 276.6 187.1 187.1

% portfolio in Stage 3 (GNPA%) 0.43% 0.43% 0.43% 0.43%

ECL Provision Stage 3* 67.9 58.0 45.9 41.7

Net Stage 3 208.7 218.5 141.1 145.4

Coverage Ratio % Stage 3 24.55% 20.98% 24.6% 22.29%

Gross Stage 1 & 2 63,629.3 63,629.3 43,815.6 43,815.6

% portfolio in stage 1 & 2 99.57% 99.57% 99.57% 99.57%

ECL Provision Stage 1 & 2# 261.6 315.0 112.9 225.5

Net Stage 1 & 2 63,367.7 63,314.3 43,702.8 43,590.2

ECL Provision % Stage 1 & 2 0.41% 0.49% 0.26% 0.51%

Total Assets 63,905.8 63,905.8 44,002.7 44,002.7

% portfolio 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

ECL Provision 329.5 373.0 158.8 267.2

Net Stage 63,576.3 63,532.8 43,843.9 43,735.5

ECL Provision % 0.52% 0.58% 0.36% 0.61%

Classification of the Assets based on the ECL computation under Ind AS:

1 Crore = 10 million

In addition to the ECL provision, the Company has maintained INR 145.5 crore as a steady state provisions for unforeseeable

macro-economic factors as on 31-Mar-18 as permissible under Ind AS.

*For ECL computation, interest overdue till reporting date is considered.

# For ECL computation, interest overdue and interest receivable is considered.